GOVERNMENT OF TINDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIO i NO. : 3290
(To be answered on the 150 March 2018)

Eatertainment Facilities in Flights

3290, SHRI B.N. CHANDRAPPA
SHRI D.K. SURESH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
wirora fRirotet #5H , be pleased to state:-

~ (a) whether the Government is aware that broadcast channels of TV, Radio,
Game ete. in the flights are made only in a few selected languages and the
similar facilities are not available in many languages including Kannada;
.(b) if so, the details thereof; ] ; :

(¢) whether the Governmept is also aware that every dome;stic traveller is not
able to converse in either English or Hindi and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has conducted any survey of the number of
- people aware of both Hindi-and English in the country and if so, the details
thereof; and wyl, v Fids oy e, e PR e
(e) whether the Gevernment is taking any measure to ;includ.e»Kannada and
gther regional languages in broadcast channels of TV, Radio, Game etc. in the

flights and if so, the details thereof? '

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

ST feToto Jrsirerr a1 e 3ol v, (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a), (b) & (é) Inflight entertainment for pznsa-suengers is as"pe_r; airlines pelicy.
Government has no role in the selection of languages for passenger inflight

entertainment system.
(c) & (d) No such information is available with this Ministry.
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